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MIZORAM

Mizoram State Counclil for Technical Education
Mizoram State Council for Vocational Training

State Counclil for Educational Research and Training
Mizoram Board of School Education

Mizoram Nursing Councll

OTHERS (Departments and Private Establishments)
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Name of Department with No. of Scheme/Name of Course Entry Duration Seating
Training Centers Qualific of Capacity
ation Course

1 Agriculture Department :-

1) Integrated Training Centre — 1 no. Basic Agricultural Training (BAT) Class-10 2 Years. 24

2) Krishi Vigyan Kendra — 7 nos. Farmers’ need based course 175
2 Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Department :-

1) School of Veterinary Science — 1 no. Veterinary Field Assistant Class-10 1 Year. 25

3 Health and Family Welfare Department :-

1) College of Nursing — 1 no BSC Nursing Class-12 4 Years 120
Science (30 intake/yr.
2) School of Nursing — 4 nos. Diploma in General Nursing & Class-12 31/2 400 (100
Midwifery Years. intake/yr.)
3) Health Worker Training School -2 Auxiliary Nurse and Midwifery Class-10 18th 160

nos. Months (80 intakelyr.
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Higher and Technical Education Department :-

1) Polytechnic Institutes — 2 nos.

1) Civil Engineering Class -10 3 Years. 30
2) Electrical Engineering Class -10 3 Years. 30
3) Mechanical Engineering Class -10 3 Years. 20
4) Computer Science & Engineering Class -10 3 Years. 30
5) Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering  Class -10 3 Years. 30
6. Modern Office Practice Class-12 3 Years. 30
7) Garment Technology Class -10 3 Years. 20
8) Beauty Culture & Cosmetology Class -10 2 Years. 20
2) Community Development through Polytechnics
1) Electrical House Wiring Class-8 6 Months 20
2) Electronics Class-8 6 Months 20
3) TV Repairing Class-8 6 Months 20
4) Motor Mechanic cum Driving Class-8 6 Months 20
5) Desktop Publishing Class-8 6 Months 20
6) Tailoring and Garment Making Class-8 6 Months 20
7) Welding & Steel Fabrication Class-8 6 Months 20
8) Silk Screen Printing Class-8 3 months 20



Industry Department :-

1) Rural Integrated Development Centre
RIDC) — 1no.

2) Golden Republic Information Technology
Centre (GRITC) -1no.

3) Academy of Computer & Electronics Centre
(AC&EC) Lunglei.- 1no.

4) Computer Aided Designing
Training Centre (CAD) Aizawl.

5) IT Capacity Building Training Centre, Aizawl.

1. Wireman (House Wiring)
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1)

1)

1)

Automobile

Carpentry
Black Smith
Tin Smith
Turner
Welder

DOEACC ‘0’ Level
CCC Course

DOEACC ‘0’ Level
CCC Course

CAD

CAD

Class — 8

Class — 8

Class — 8
Class — 8
Class — 8
Class - 8
Class - 8
Class-12
Nil
Class-12
Nil
Class-8/10

Class-8/10

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year
1 Year

1 Year
4 \Weeks

1 Year
4 \Weeks

6 Months

6 Months

35

20
20

25

25
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Knitting & Tailoring Training Centre — 4 nos. Artisan Course 6 Months 115
7. Handicraft Training cum Production Centre — 1 no. Artisan Course Nil 6 Months 5
8. Handicraft Centre — 3 nos. Artisan Course Nil 6 Months 15
9. Weaving Training Centre — 3 nos. Artisan Course Nil 6 Months 60

6 Labour, Employment and Industrial Training Department :-

1. Industrial Training Institute — 3 nos. 1. Electrician Class—10 2Years 48

2. Fitter Class — 10 2 Years 32
3. Mechanic (Motor Vehicle) Class—10 2 Years 96
4. Welder (Gas & Electric) Class -8 1 Year 12

5. Wireman Class — 8 2 Years 32

6. Carpenter Class — 8 1 Year 32

7. Electronics Mechanics Class-10 2 Years 32
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8. Mechanic (Radio & TV)

9. Plumber

10.

11.

12.
13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19

20.

21.

Draughtsman (Civil)
Mechanic (Diesel)

Mason

Information Technology &
Electronics System Maintenance

Mechanic Refrigeration & Air
Conditioning (MRAC)

Surveyor
Cutting & Sewing (C & S) -
Baker & Confectioner

Dress Making

Computer Operator & Prog-
ramming Assistant (COPA)

Hair & Skin Care

Stenography (English)

Class — 10

Class — 8
Class — 10
Class — 10

Class — 8

Class — 10

Class - 10

Class - 10
Class — 8
Class — 10

Class - 10

Class-12

Class — 10

Class-12

2 Years

1 Year
2 Years
1 Year

1 Year

2 Years

2 Years

2 Years
1 Year
1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

1 Year

32

16
16
16
32

64

32

16
32
16
16

S2

32

16



Rural Development Department :-

1. State Institute of Rural Development - 1 no.

8  Social Welfare Department :

1.Handicapped Training
Centre - 3 nos.

2.Residential Institute and
Training Centre- 1no.

3. Vocational Training
Centre - 5 nos.

The Institute is usually

training Trainers from
different RD Blocks

Tailoring and Shoe making

Tailoring, Knitting and
Embroidery

1.Garment Making (Ladies)

2.Garment Making (Gents)

3.Electronics Mechanic

Class-5

Class-5
Class-8

10T 2
weeks

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

30

02

25

100

100

60



4.Hospitality

5.Plumbing

6.Beauty Culture
7.Electricals

8.Automobile

9.Information and
Communication Technology

10.Sericulture

Clas-5

Class-5

Class-8
Class-8

Class-5

Class-8

Class-5

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

20

20

20

20

60

20
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School Education Department

1.Higher Secondary School-16nos.

1. Computer Technique

2. Computer Software
Application

3. Office Secretaryship

4.Medical Laboratory
Technician

5.Commercial Garment
Designing & Making

6.Auto Engineering
Technology

7.Horticulture

8.Sericulture

Class-10

Class-10

Class-10

Class-10

Class-10

Class-10

Class-10

Class-10

2years

2years

2years

2years

2years

2years

2years

2years

300(150intake/year)

200(100intake/year)

50(25 intake/year)

100(50intake/year)

100(50intake/year)

100(50intake/year)

175(100intake/year)

100(50intake/year)
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11.

Transport Department

1. Driving School

1.Driving

Urban Development &Poverty Alleviation

1.Swarna Jayanti Shahari
Rojgar Yojana is being
implemented with
Public Private
Partnership in eight
district capitals

1. Tailoring

2.Computer Application

3.Computer Hardware

4.Beauty Parlour

5.Electronic Repairing

6.Food and Catering
7.Flower Making

8Female Attendant

Class-8

BPL
BPL

BPL
BPL

BPL

BPL
BPL

BPL

2 months

6months

6months

3months

6months

6months

6months

3months

6months

30

534

17
141

30

30

40



9.Handloom

10.Mobile Repairing
11.Motor Driving
12.Automobile Repairing

13.Carpentry

14.Hair Cutting

15.Cement Mistiri

16.Shoe Repairing

BPL

BPL

BPL

BPL

BPL
BPL

BPL

6months

3months
>months
6months

6months

3months

6months

6months

43

108

18

62

22
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National Institute of 1) Computer Science & 10 + 3 years

Electronics & Engineering

Information

Technology (NIELIT)

(Formerly DOEACC)
2) Electronics & 10 + 3 years
Telecommunication
Engineering
3) BCA 3 years
4) MCA 3 Years
5) DOEACC ‘O’ Level 12 1 Year
6) DOEACC ‘A’ Graduat 1year

e/ ‘O’

level

30

8o

60

100

60



Regional Institute 1) BSc in Medical 12 (Sc) 4years 33
of Paramedical & Laboratory

Nursing Technician
School(RIPANS)

2) BScin Nursing 12 (Sc) 4years 33
3) BScin Pharmacy 12 (Sc) 4years 30



SI. Name of Govt. Departments Seating Capacity with Duration of Training
No.

Less than 6 6-12 months More than 12
months months
1 Agriculture Department 175 Nil 24
2 Animal Husbandry & Vet’ Deptt’. Nil 25 Nil
3  Health & Family Welfare Deptt’. Nil Nil 480
4 Higher & Technical Edn’. Deptt. 20 160 210
5 Industry Department 40 320 Nil
6 Labour, Employment & Nil 260 400
Industrial Training Deptt.
7  Rural Development Deptt. 30 Nil Nil
8  Social Welfare Department Nil 590 Nil
9 School Education Deptt. Nil Nil 1125
10 Urban Development & Poverty 237 985 Nil
Alleviation Department
11 Others 30 160 209

TOTAL 532 2500 2538



* The Government of Mizoram has set up State Skill
Development Council

* The Government of Mizoram has notified Skill
Development Co-ordination Board



Programme

NEW LAND USE POLICY(NLUP) under which 1,20,000
families without permanent occupation will be selected,
45,139 families selected in the first phase. 45,000
families selected in the second phase which is now
going on

Eight Departments selected as line departments to help
implementation of NLUP

Forty-nine trades identified that can be selected by the
beneficiaries of NLUP

Trade Experts in the line Departments are closely
helping beneficiaries of NLUP
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List of line Departments with their respective Trades under NLUP :

1

AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT

ANIMAL HUSBANDARY &
VETERINARY DEPTT.

ENVIRONMENT & FOREST
DEPTT.

FISHERY DEPARTMENT
HORTICULTURE DEPTT.

INDUSTRY DEPARTMENT

1. WRC

2. Sugar cane

1.Dairy Cow Farming

3.Hill Cattle/ Mithun Rearing
5.Poultry Farming(Layer/Broiler)

1.Bamboo Plantation

1.Pisciculture

1.Passion Fruit

3.Mandarin Orange + Banana
5.Squash (Iskut)

7. Tung

1.Carpentry & Wood Processing
3.Rice Hulling

5.Petty Trade

7. Tinsmithy

2.Hill Terracing

4.Red Oil Palm

2.Pig Rearing
4.Goat/Sheep Rearing

2.Grapes

4.Aloe Vera + Banana
6.Arecanut
8.Pineapple
2.Blacksmithy
4.Chow Making

6.Shoe Repairing/Making
& Leather Works

8.Photo/ Vedeography
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SERICULTURE DEPTT.

SOIL & WATER
CONSERVATION DEPTT.

9.Steel Fabrication

11.Electronics Repairing
13.Draft Wood Processing
15.Bakery

17.Cane and Bamboo Works

19.Handloom

21.Spices Processing
(Home Scale)

23.Compressed Stabilized
Earth Block Making

25.Hair Cutting

1.Mulbery Silk Rearing
1.Rubber Plantation

3.Broom Cultivation

10.Automobile Works
12.Tailoring

14.Desktop Publishing
16.Agarbati Stick Making
18.Knitting

20.Fruit Processing
(Home Scale)

22.Tea Processing (Home
Scale)

24.Beauty Parlour

26.Auto Rickshaw 2
Strokes & 4 Strokes

2.Coffee Plantation



Thank you



