## REGIONAL CONFERENCE ON SKILL DEVELOPMENT 22<sup>nd</sup> May, 2012

Presentation from Mizoram State

# SKILL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES UNDER VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OF GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM

#### SKILL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITIES IN MIZORAM

- a) Mizoram State Council for Technical Education
- b) Mizoram State Council for Vocational Training
- c) State Council for Educational Research and Training
- d) Mizoram Board of School Education
- e) Mizoram Nursing Council
- f) OTHERS (Departments and Private Establishments)

#### SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING PROGRAMMES UNDER VARIOUS GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS OF MIZORAM

SI N o.	Name of Department with No. of Training Centers	Scheme/Name of Course	Entry Qualific ation	Duration o f Course	Seating Capacity
1	Agriculture Department :-				
	1) Integrated Training Centre – 1 no.	Basic Agricultural Training (BAT)	Class-10	2 Years.	24
	2) Krishi Vigyan Kendra – 7 nos.	Farmers' need based course			175
2	Animal Husbandry and Veterinary Departr	ment :-			
	1) School of Veterinary Science – 1 no.	Veterinary Field Assistant	Class-10	1 Year.	25
3	Health and Family Welfare Department:-				
	1) College of Nursing – 1 no	BSC Nursing	Class-12 Science	4 Years	120 (30 intake/yr.
	2) School of Nursing – 4 nos.	Diploma in General Nursing & Midwifery	Class-12	3 1/2 Years.	400 (100 intake/yr.)
	<ol> <li>Health Worker Training School − 2 nos.</li> </ol>	Auxiliary Nurse and Midwifery	Class-10	18th Months	160 (80 intake/yr.

Higher and Technical Education	Department :-			
1) Polytechnic Institutes – 2 nos.				
	1) Civil Engineering	Class -10	3 Years.	30
	2) Electrical Engineering	Class -10	3 Years.	30
	3) Mechanical Engineering	Class -10	3 Years.	20
	4) Computer Science & Engineering	Class -10	3 Years.	30
	5) Electronics & Telecommunication Engineering	Class -10	3 Years.	30
	6. Modern Office Practice	Class-12	3 Years.	30
	7) Garment Technology	Class -10	3 Years.	20
	8) Beauty Culture & Cosmetology	Class -10	2 Years.	20
2) Community Development through	igh Polytechnics			
	1) Electrical House Wiring	Class-8	6 Months	20
	2) Electronics	Class-8	6 Months	20
	3) TV Repairing	Class-8	6 Months	20
	4) Motor Mechanic cum Driving	Class-8	6 Months	20
	5) Desktop Publishing	Class-8	6 Months	20
	<ul><li>6) Tailoring and Garment Making</li><li>7) Welding &amp; Steel Fabrication</li></ul>	Class-8 Class-8	6 Months 6 Months	20 20
	8) Silk Screen Printing	Class-8	3 months	20

5	Industry Department :-				
	<ol> <li>Rural Integrated Development Centre RIDC) – 1no.</li> </ol>	1. Wireman (House Wiring)	Class – 8	1 Year	
		2. Automobile	Class – 8	1 Year	
		3. Carpentry	Class – 8	1 Year	0.5
		4. Black Smith	Class – 8	1 Year	35
		5. Tin Smith	Class – 8	1 Year	
		6. Turner	Class – 8	1 Year	
		7. Welder	Class – 8	1 Year	
	<ol> <li>Golden Republic Information Technology Centre (GRITC) -1no.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>DOEACC '0' Level</li> <li>CCC Course</li> </ol>	Class-12 Nil	1 Year 4 Weeks	20 20
	<ol> <li>Academy of Computer &amp; Electronics Centre (AC&amp;EC) Lunglei 1no.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>DOEACC '0' Level</li> <li>CCC Course</li> </ol>	Class-12 Nil	1 Year 4 Weeks	20 20
	Computer Aided Designing     Training Centre (CAD) Aizawl.	1) CAD	Class-8/10	6 Months	25
	5) IT Capacity Building Training Centre, Aizawl.	1) CAD	Class-8/10	6 Months	25

	6.	Knitting & Tailoring Training Centre – 4 nos.	Artisan Course	Nil	6 Months	115
	7.	Handicraft Training cum Production Centre – 1 no.	Artisan Course	Nil	6 Months	5
	8.	Handicraft Centre – 3 nos.	Artisan Course	Nil	6 Months	15
	9. '	Weaving Training Centre – 3 nos.	Artisan Course	Nil	6 Months	60
6	6 Labour, Employment and Industrial Training Department :-					
	1.	Industrial Training Institute – 3 nos.	1. Electrician	Class – 10	2 Years	48
			2. Fitter	Class – 10	2 Years	32
			3. Mechanic (Motor Vehicle)	Class – 10	2 Years	96
			4. Welder (Gas & Electric)	Class – 8	1 Year	12
			5. Wireman	Class – 8	2 Years	32
			6. Carpenter	Class – 8	1 Year	32
			7. Electronics Mechanics	Class - 10	2 Years	32

8. Mechanic (Radio & TV)	Class – 10	2 Years	32
9. Plumber	Class – 8	1 Year	16
10. Draughtsman (Civil)	Class – 10	2 Years	16
11. Mechanic (Diesel)	Class – 10	1 Year	16
12. Mason	Class – 8	1 Year	32
<ol> <li>Information Technology &amp; Electronics System Maintenance</li> </ol>	Class – 10	2 Years	64
<ol><li>Mechanic Refrigeration &amp; Air Conditioning (MRAC)</li></ol>	Class – 10	2 Years	32
15. Surveyor	Class – 10	2 Years	16
16. Cutting & Sewing ( C & S ) – I	Class – 8	1 Year	32
17. Baker & Confectioner	Class – 10	1 Year	16
18. Dress Making	Class – 10	1 Year	16
19 Computer Operator & Prog- ramming Assistant (COPA)	Class-12	1 Year	32
20. Hair & Skin Care	Class – 10	1 Year	32
21. Stenography (English)	Class-12	1 Year	16

7	Rural Development Departs	ment :-			
	1. State Institute of Rural I	Development – 1 no.			
		The Institute is usually training Trainers from different RD Blocks		1 or 2 weeks	30
8	Social Welfare Department	:-			
	1.Handicapped Training Centre – 3 nos.	Tailoring and Shoe making		ı year	92
	2.Residential Institute and Training Centre- 110.	Tailoring, Knitting and Embroidery		ı year	25
	3. Vocational Training Centre - 5 nos.	1.Garment Making (Ladies)	Class-5	ı year	100
		2.Garment Making (Gents)	Class-5	ıyear	100
		3.Electronics Mechanic	Class-8	ıyear	60

	4.Hospitality	Clas-5	ıyear	80
	5.Plumbing	Class-5	ıyear	20
	6.Beauty Culture	Class-8	ıyear	20
	7.Electricals	Class-8	ıyear	20
	8.Automobile	Class-5	ıyear	20
	9.Information and Communication Technology	Class-8	ıyear	60
	10.Sericulture	Class-5	ıyear	20

9	School Education Department				
	1. Higher Secondary School-16nos.	1. Computer Technique	Class-10	2years	300(150intake/year)
		2. Computer Software Application	Class-10	2years	200(100intake/year)
		3. Office Secretaryship	Class-10	2years	50(25 intake/year)
		4.Medical Laboratory Technician	Class-10	2years	100(50intake/year)
		5.Commercial Garment Designing & Making	Class-10	2years	100(50intake/year)
		6.Auto Engineering Technology	Class-10	2years	100(50intake/year)
		7.Horticulture	Class-10	2years	175(100intake/year)
		8.Sericulture	Class-10	2years	100(50intake/year)

10	Transport Department				
	1. Driving School	1.Driving	Class-8	2 months	30
11.	Urban Development &Pov	erty Alleviation			
	1.Swarna Jayanti Shahari	1.Tailoring	BPL	6months	534
	Rojgar Yojana is being implemented with	2.Computer Application	BPL	6months	67
	Public Private	3.Computer Hardware	BPL	3months	17
	Partnership in eight district capitals	4.Beauty Parlour	BPL	6months	141
		5.Electronic Repairing	BPL	6months	30
		6.Food and Catering	BPL	6months	30
		7.Flower Making	BPL	3months	7
		8Female Attendant	BPL	6months	40

9.Handloom	BPL	6months	15
10.Mobile Repairing	BPL	3months	43
11.Motor Driving	BPL	2months	108
12.Automobile Repairing	BPL	6months	18
13.Carpentry	BPL	6months	78
14.Hair Cutting	BPL	3months	62
15.Cement Mistiri	BPL	6months	22
16.Shoe Repairing	BPL	6months	10

National Institute of Electronics & Information Technology (NIELIT) (Formerly DOEACC)	1) Computer Science & Engineering	10 +	3 years	30
	<ul><li>2) Electronics &amp;</li><li>Telecommunication</li><li>Engineering</li></ul>	10 +	3 years	30
	3) BCA		3 years	80
	4) MCA		3 Years	60
	5) DOEACC 'O' Level	12	ı Year	100
	6) DOEACC 'A'	Graduat e/ 'O' level	ı year	60

-

Regional Institute of Paramedical & Nursing School(RIPANS)	1) BSc in Medical Laboratory Technician	12 (Sc)	4 years	33
	2) BSc in Nursing	12 (Sc)	4 years	33
	3) BSc in Pharmacy	12 (Sc)	4 years	30

#### Overview of the Government's Program

Sl. No.	Name of Govt. Departments	Seating Capacity with Duration of Training			
		Less than 6 months	6-12 months	More than 12 months	
1	Agriculture Department	175	Nil	24	
2	Animal Husbandry & Vet'. Deptt'.	Nil	25	Nil	
3	Health & Family Welfare Deptt'.	Nil	Nil	480	
4	Higher & Technical Edn'. Deptt'.	20	160	210	
5	Industry Department	40	320	Nil	
6	Labour, Employment & Industrial Training Deptt.	Nil	260	400	
7	Rural Development Deptt.	30	Nil	Nil	
8	Social Welfare Department	Nil	590	Nil	
9	School Education Deptt.	Nil	Nil	1125	
10	Urban Development & Poverty Alleviation Department	237	985	Nil	
11	Others	30	160	299	
TOTAL		532	2500	2538	

 The Government of Mizoram has set up State Skill Development Council

 The Government of Mizoram has notified Skill Development Co-ordination Board

### State Government' Flag Ship Programme

- NEW LAND USE POLICY(NLUP) under which 1,20,000 families without permanent occupation will be selected, 45,139 families selected in the first phase. 45,000 families selected in the second phase which is now going on
- Eight Departments selected as line departments to help implementation of NLUP
- Forty-nine trades identified that can be selected by the beneficiaries of NLUP
- Trade Experts in the line Departments are closely helping beneficiaries of NLUP

L	List of line Departments with their respective Trades under NLUP:							
1	AGRICULTURE	1.	WRC	2.Hill Terracing				
	DEPARTMENT		Sugar cane	4.Red Oil Palm				
2	ANIMAL HUSBANDARY & VETERINARY DEPTT.	& 1.	Dairy Cow Farming	2.Pig Rearing				
		3.	Hill Cattle/ Mithun Rearing	4.Goat/Sheep Rearing				
		5.Poultry Farming(Layer/Broile						
3	ENVIRONMENT & FORI DEPTT.	EST 1.	1.Bamboo Plantation					
4	FISHERY DEPARTMENT	1.	Pisciculture					
5	HORTICULTURE DEPT	Г. 1.	Passion Fruit	2.Grapes				
		3.	Mandarin Orange + Banana	4.Aloe Vera + Banana				
		5.	Squash (Iskut)	6.Arecanut				
		7.	Tung	8.Pineapple				
6	INDUSTRY DEPARTMEN	JT 1.	Carpentry & Wood Processing	2.Blacksmithy				
		3.	Rice Hulling	4.Chow Making				
		5.	Petty Trade	<ul><li>6.Shoe Repairing/Making</li><li>&amp; Leather Works</li></ul>				
		7.	Tinsmithy	8.Photo/ Vedeography				

		9.Steel Fabrication	10.Automobile Works
		11.Electronics Repairing	12.Tailoring
		13.Draft Wood Processing	14.Desktop Publishing
		15.Bakery	16.Agarbati Stick Making
		17.Cane and Bamboo Works	18.Knitting
		19.Handloom	20.Fruit Processing (Home Scale)
		21.Spices Processing (Home Scale)	22.Tea Processing (Home Scale)
		23.Compressed Stabilized Earth Block Making	24.Beauty Parlour
		25.Hair Cutting	26.Auto Rickshaw 2 Strokes & 4 Strokes
7	SERICULTURE DEPTT.	1.Mulbery Silk Rearing	
8	SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION DEPTT.	1.Rubber Plantation	2.Coffee Plantation
		3.Broom Cultivation	

## Thank you